Resolution No. (_____) 2016

CITY OF WAUKESHA COMMON COUNCIL

PETITION FOR THE REPAIR OF THE SUNSET DRIVE AT-GRADE RAILROAD CROSSINGS IN THE CITY OF WAUKESHA

WHEREAS, W. Sunset Drive, is a public street in the City of Waukesha which crosses the tracks of the Canadian National Railroad Co., at-grade, and

WHEREAS, this crossings is in extremely poor condition causing damage to crossing vehicles and repair for public travel because of horizontal profile and

WHEREAS, the City of Waukesha has requested resolution of the condition of the crossings upon the railroad company and

WHEREAS, the Canadian National Railroad., has failed to comply within a timely manner and

WHEREAS, Section 86.12 Wisconsin Statutes authorizes the Office of the Commissioner of Railroads to investigate and determine the matter in controversy,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Waukesha Common Council hereby directs the City of Waukesha staff to take all necessary steps to petition the Office of the Commissioner of Railroads for an investigation and order for the repair of the railstreet crossing at the aforementioned street with the tracks of the Canadian National Railroad Co., in the City of Waukesha, County of Waukesha.

ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF _____ 2016

APPROVED THS ____ DAY OF _____ 2016

Shawn Reilly, Mayor

Attest:

Gina Kozlik, City Clerk